

HOLDING(S) IN COMPANY

Released: 10/02/15 11:55

RNS Number : 5293E Swallowfield PLC 10 February 2015

TR-1: NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR INTEREST IN SHARESⁱ

Identity of the issuer or the underlying issue of existing shares to which voting rights are attached:	Swallowfield plc					
2 Reason for the notification (please tick the appropriate box or boxes):						
An acquisition or disposal of voting rights						
An acquisition or disposal of qualifying financial instruments which may result in the acquisition of shares already issued to which voting rights are attached						
An acquisition or disposal of instruments with similar economic effect to qualifying financial instruments						
An event changing the breakdown of voting rights						
Other (please specify):						
3. Full name of person(s) subject to the notification obligation: iii		Peter Gyllenhammar				
4. Full name of shareholder(s) (if different from 3.): (if different from 3.):	The Union Discount Company of London Ltd Bronsstädet AB					
5. Date of the transaction and date on which the threshold is crossed or reached: V	09/02/2015					
6. Date on which issuer notified:						
7. Threshold(s) that is/are crossed or reached: Vi, Vii	26%					

8. Notified details:					
A: Voting rights attached to shares ^{viii, ix}					
Class/type of	Situation previous	Resulting situation after the triggering transaction			
shares	to the triggering transaction				

if possible using the ISIN CODE	Number	of	of		Number of shares		Number of voting rights			% of voting rights ^x		
Shares		Voting Rights	Voting Rights			Direct Xi		Indirect xii	Direct		Indirect	
	2,924,7	2,924,700	l	2,947	,200	2,947	7,200		26,02	2%		
B: Qualifying Fi	nancial I	nstruments										
Resulting situation	after the	triggering trans	action									
Type of financial instrument	·		onversion Period ^{XiV} right acqu instr		rights acqui instru	nber of voting ts that may be uired if the rument is rcised/ converted.		% of voting rights				
C: Financial Ins	truments	s with similar	econo	mic ef	fect t	o Qua	lifyin	g Financia	l Instr	ument	s ^{xv, xvi}	
Resulting situation				•		1						
Type of financial instrument	Exercise Expiration date price xvii		Exercise/ Conversion period XVIII to				voting		voting ri	oting rights ^{XiX, XX}		
									Nominal		Delta	
Total (A+B+C)												
Number of voting r	ights			I	Perce	ntage (of votir	ng rights				
2,947,200					26,02%							
9. Chain of cont financial instrur Peter Gyllenhar Swallowfield plo	ments ar	e effectively	held, if	applic	able:	xxi				res in		
The Union Discount Company of London Ltd Bronsstädet AB												
Proxy Voting:												
10. Name of the	proxy h	older:										
11. Number of v to hold:	oting rig	hts proxy ho	lder w	ill ceas	se							
12. Date on whi voting rights:	ch proxy	holder will o	ease t	o hold								

13. Additional information:	
14. Contact name:	Peter Gyllenhammar
15. Contact telephone number:	0046 708 185244

This information is provided by RNS
The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END

HOLKMGMZMGZGKZM